U.S. PTO 11/725261 03/19/2007

DOCKET NO.: W0583.70038US0

## RECODERATION FORM COVER SHEET

03-30-2007



(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner	103389	9092	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:		2. Name and	address of receiving party
Robert John Brewer, Michael C.W. C Alain V. Guery, Colin G. Lyden  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	·	Name: Internal Ad	Analog Devices, Inc. dress: Norwood, Massachusetts
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	ress: One Technology Way
[ ] Other	ange of Name	Additional name(s)	Norwood, Massachusetts 02062 & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Patent I	
5. Name and address of party to who Concerning document should be more steven J. Henry Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sac 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-220 3/21/2007 CHGUYEH2 00000012 11725261 5 FC:8021 40.00 gi	nailed: ks, P.C.	7. Total fee (37  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorize  The Commission deficiencies in the commission of the com	·
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge and letrue copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing in	formation is true	and correct and any attached copy is a
Steven J. Henry	574	5	March 19, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signato	re	Date
Total number of pa	iges including cover s	heet attachments	and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate): Commissioner of Patents PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1163730.1

**PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0768** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned Inventors,

BREWER, ROBERT JOHN
COLN, MICHAEL C. W.
GUERY, ALAIN V.
LYDEN, COLIN G.

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to the Assignee,

## ANALOG DEVICES, INC

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, having a place of business at

ONE TECHNOLOGY WAY
P.O. BOX 9106
NORWOOD
MASSACHUSETTS
02062-9106
USA

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

## METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE CHANGE OF A SIGNAL, AND AN APPARATUS INCLUDING A CIRCUIT ARRANGED TO IMPLEMENT THE METHOD

as described and claimed in the application for a letters Patent in	the United States of
America which was filed by the undersigned on 19 MANCH	2007 and
accorded application serial number	; and we hereby
request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United Sta	tes of America to issue
said Letters Patent to the said Assignee, for its interest, for the sole us	se of the Assignee and
its successors, assigns and legal representative, as fully and entirely as	s the same would have
been held by us had this agreement not been made.	

The undersigned hereby authorize WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS PC to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0769

Executed on: <u>fel 28th</u> 2007	BREWER, ROBERT JOHN
Executed on: 5/mszcn/2007	COLN, MICHAEL C. W.
Executed on: 5/March /2007	GUERY, ALAIN V.
Executed on: 12/March / 2007	LYDEN, COLIN G

Page 2 of 2